
LXH-006    PARTS LIST: METRO 1	 REV 00    11/10/201

2

85

48

5247
84

957
1

86
57 58 59

60
62

63
67

87
67 68 88 70

61

METRO 1 - TIP ONLY

1 7
5 8 9

26
27 28

29
30

19 30
33

3836
39

35
34
37

32

31

2
47 52

46

48
55

53
57 58 59

60
62

61
63

64 65
66

67
68 69 70

METRO 1 - STO



LXH-006    PARTS LIST: METRO 1	 REV 00    11/10/202

2

1 7
5 8 9

17
18

12
13

14

15

20 21
191016

11
22

23

80

81

83

82

43

70696867
66

6564
63

61
62

60
595857

53
55

48

5247
46

METRO 1 - V AND VPGI



LXH-006    PARTS LIST: METRO 1	 REV 00    11/10/203

 # DESCRIPTION QTY PART #

1 GASKET - 1.5" 1 V3130

2 COUPLING 1.5"NH 1 HM697*

5 3/16" SS BALL 33 V2120

7

1/4-28 X 3/16 SOCKET SET SCREW 
(SWIVEL)

1

VT25-28SS187

1/4-28 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW 
(LOCKOUT)

VT25-28SS375

8 1.5" GASKET GRABBER 1 HM730

9 O-RING-134 1 VO-134

10

VALVE BODY 1 HM600

VALVE DISK 2 HM640

DRAG NUB 4 HM650

SMALLEY RING 2 V4270

11 HANDLE 1 HM622

12 DETENT SPRING 2 HM770

13 .243" TORLON BALL 2 VB243TO

14 HANDLE SCREW 2 HM645

15 CAM PIN 1 HM630

16 SAFETY PIN 1 HM635

17 BLACK HANDLE COVER 2 HM625-BLK

18 8-14 X 3/8 PUSHTITE BUTTON HEAD      4 VT08-14PT375

19 10-32 X 3/16 SOCKET SET SCREW 2 VT10Y32SS187

20 QUAD-RING-221 1 VOQ-4221

21 QUAD-RING-130 1 VOQ-4130

22 SLIDER 1 HM660

23 VALVE PLUG 1 HM590

26 STO TAIL PIECE 1 HM662

27 O-RING-129 1 VO-129

28 O-RING-138 1 VO-138

29 STO SLIDER 1 HM661

30 QUAD-RING-037 2 VOQ-4037

31 STO LABEL; VALVE OFF RED 1 HD755

32 STO LABEL; VALVE ON BLUE 1 HD750

33 STO BASE 1 HM655

34 STO DETENT SPRING 2 VM4200

35 3/16" TORLON BALL 2 V2120-TORLON

36 STO SLEEVE 1 HM668

37 DETENT SCREW 2 HD785

38 CAM SCREW 2 HD780

39 S.T.O. VALVE PLUG 1 HM592

43 3/8-16 X 5/16 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 VT37-16SS312

46 O-RING-139 1 VO-139

 # DESCRIPTION QTY PART #

46 O-RING-139 1 VO-139

47 SHAPER GUIDE 1 HMD510

48 NAME LABEL: METRO 1 - ORANGE 1 HM745-ORG

52 .243" TORLON BALL 3 VB243TO

53 BARREL 1 HM345

55 BARREL LABEL - ORANGE 1 HM740-ORG

57 O-RING-030 1 VO-030

58 SMALLEY RING 1 VR4230

59 FLUSH WAVE SPRING 1 HM785

60 BARREL CONE 1 HM520

61 1/8" NYLON BALL 64 V2135

62 O-RING-230 1 VO-230

63 SHAPER WITH BUMPER 1 HM500

64 1/4-28 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 VT25-28SH750

65 LOCKING SLEEVE 1 HM571

66 SHAFT 1 HM470

67 O-RING-011 2 VO-011

68 BAFFLE 1 HM461

69 FLOW WASHER K=12.5 OR 9.5 HM410-14

FLOW WASHER K=15.0 OR 14.4 HM410-15

FLOW WASHER K=17.5 OR 17.3 1 HM410-17

FLOW WASHER K=26.2 OR 20.2 HM410-21

FLOW WASHER K=23.1 OR 21.2 HM410-23

70 SMALLEY RING 1 VR4246

80 PISTOL GRIP 1 HM692-BLK

81 GRIP SPACER MIDMATIC 1 HM693-HM

82 WASHER 1 VM4901

83 3/8-16 X 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 VT37-16SH1.0

84 CAP NUT 1 HM320

85 BARREL LABEL - ORANGE 1 HM741-ORG

86 BARREL 1 HM345

87 SHAFT 1 HM370

88 FLOW WASHER K=6.9 OR 6.0 HM33006

FLOW WASHER K=17.7 OR 13.4 HM33013

FLOW WASHER K=12.5 OR 9.5 HM33014

FLOW WASHER K=15.0 OR 14.4 1 HM33015

FLOW WASHER K=17.5 OR 17.3 HM33017

FLOW WASHER K=26.2 OR 20.2 HM33021

FLOW WASHER K=23.1 OR 21.2 HM33023

* - SPECIFY THREAD



LXH-006    PARTS LIST: METRO 1	 REV 00    11/10/204

1
2

3 4
5

6 7

9

16

A

1514

12

13

1110

8

FRONT END

IN-
DEX DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM #

1 GASKET 1.5" 1 V3130
2 COUPLING 1.5"F 1 G690*

COUPLING 1.5"BSPF STRETCH G691B
3 GASKET GRABBER 1 G606
4 O-RING-*** 1 VO-134
5 LABEL: TOP 1 TN600LT
6 LABEL: LEFT 1 TN600LL
7 BODY 1 TN600HM
8 QUAD-RING-*** 2 VOQ-4130
9 SLIDER 1 TN660HM 

10 O-RING-*** 1 VO-139
11 VALVE PLUG 1 TN590HM
12 3/16" SS BALL * V2120 (34)
13 PORT PLUG 1 B770
14 LABEL: RIGHT 1 TN600LT
15 10-32 X 1/4 SOCKET SET SCREW 2 VT10-32SS250
16 1/4-20 X 7/8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2 VT25-20BH875 
A TRIGGER GRIP SUBASSEMBLY 1 TN900

HIGH PRESSURE TRIGGER GRIP SUBASSEMBLY TN900HP
* - CONSULT FACTORY FOR SPECIAL THREADS


